

### WATER DISTRICT INFORMATION SHEET

<u>2020</u>	
Year	
Birch Cok, Water District #/ Stream Name	
10	
Kest Wirward	
Watermaster Name	
Address G99 E. Big Hollow Rd Downey, Id 83.234	
Tudiess /	
208 317.2577	
Phone Number, Home / Cell E-Mail Address	
Assistant Watermaster Name	
Address	
Phone Number, Home / Cell E-Mail Address	
Dianna Burden	
Secretary Name	
P.O. Dof 144 Downey Id 83534	
208) 25/-3723 dianna@portneuf-mercantile.com Chone Number, Home / Cell E-Mail Address	
Phone Number, Home / Cell alanna @ portneut-mercantile. com	۷
E-Mail Address	

Please print in the blank information above and return it to the Idaho Department of Water Resources, along with the other forms, after your annual meeting.

Thank you,

Cher Ramos
Technical Records Specialist, IDWR
Cher.Ramos@idwr.idaho.gov

Buch Cik Water Dist. 296 Lott call; I. Ferges, Sky Lawley Kentre Inward, Ly Roy Winward, Doing McDee, Bailet Blotham, Wianou Benden Phil-Fergus, Chairman Wianon Berelon- Sec, Irec. Assessments will be too per member. Wages to 700. For Waternoste 320. ger See Secs. Budget will be 1500, "for a croney. Financial report read + approved. My adjourned 5 typ Sardner Sie Tices.

# ADOPTED BUDGET AND RESOLUTIONS PERTAINING TO THE COLLECTION THEREOF

FOR 20\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

WATER DISTRICT NO. 29G
STREAM Birch Ct.
COUNTY BANNOCK
NAME OF SECRETARY DIGIARGE BURGER
ADDRESS OF SECRETARY POBOX 144 DOWNEY Id. 83234
COLLECTION AND HOLDING OF WATER DISTRICT FUNDS
Please check the appropriate box regarding the collection and holding of Water District funds.
The Water District collects and holds its own funds.
County collects and holds funds for the Water District.
County collects the Water District's funds and deposits the funds in an account held by the Water District.
(This report must be certified and made in duplicate, one copy to be forwarded to the appropriate regional office of the Idaho Department of Water Resources., and one copy to the Secretary of the Annual Water User's Meeting of the Water District. If a designated county collects funds for the water, then a third copy must be sent to the auditor of the designated county.)
. Idaho,, 20
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the within is true and correct copy of the budget as adopted at the annual Water
User's Meeting of Water District No. 29G, held at DOWNEY TO
on the 4th day of Feb , 20 20 and all resolutions adopted at said meeting pertaining
to the time and the manner of collecting the amounts provided for in the said budget.
- Duran Burdon
Secretary, Water District No. 29G

## BUDGET ADOPTED AT THE ANNUAL MEETING

#### OF THE WATER USERS

WATER DISTRICT No. 29G

Estimated Amount for Watermaster's Salary	
Estimated Amount for Assistant Watermaster and other Water District Officials\$	
Estimated Amount for Other Expenses\$_500	
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR 20\$ 1,500	_

## DISTRIBUTION OF THE BUDGET AMONG USERS

#### WATER DISTRICT 29G - BIRCH CREEK

WATER RIGHT USERS	Address	100 00000			
R R BAKER		City	StateCode	ZipCode	BUDGET
MARK BLOXHAM	PO BOX 331	DOWNEY	ID	83234	93.75
DAVID BLOXHAM	824 E BIG HOLLOW RD	DOWNEY	ID	83234	93.75
CHERRY CREEK TREES LLC	2972 WOODLAND RD	DOWNEY	ID	83234	93.75
SHANE EILESON	27101 Guidinger Road	DOWNEY	ID	83234-1702	93.75
PHIL FERGUS	PO BOX 751	SNOWVILLE	UT	84336	93.75
	25319 S MARSH VALLEY RD	DOWNEY	ID	83234-1733	93.75
RICHARD D AND JODY L GARDNER / DANA MARLER THOMAS MADELOX		DOWNEY	ID	83234	93.75
MALAD VALLEY IRRIGATION CO C/O LLOYD BRIGGS	1411 E 8400 N	MALAD CITY	ID	83252-6023	93.75
ART MARTINEZ		MALAD CITY	ID	83252	93.75
LARRY MCNEE	300 S 5800 W	PLEASANT VIEW	ID	83252	93.75
MIKE VAUGHAN	3214 E WOODLAND RD	DOWNEY	ID	83234	93.75
NIELSEN FARMLAND LLC C/O REX NIELSEN	26500 S OLD MALAD HWY	DOWNEY	ID	83234	93.75
WILLIAM D PHILLIPS	PO BOX 135	DOWNEY	ID	83234	93.75
HERITAGE RANCH	25847 S MARSH VALLEY RD	DOWNEY	ID	83234-1733	93.75
KENT WINWARD	PO BOX 12009	FARWEST	UT	84402	93.75
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	699 E BIG HOLLOW RD	DOWNEY	ID	83234	93.75
				03234	33./5

1,500.00

## Annual Water District Meeting Checklist

Per Idaho Code Title 42 Chapter 6 (Distribution of Water Among Appropriators), annual water district meetings must include (at a minimum) the actions listed below.

IDWR wants to ensure each water district is meeting these minimum standards. Please return this completed checklist to the appropriate IDWR regional office with the annual meeting minutes (this list does not replace meeting minutes) and ensure that all of these actions are clearly addressed in the meeting minutes.

Water District Number and Name:  BIRCLOR 29G	
Meeting Date:	
2-4-2020	
Election of meeting chairman and secretary  Election of water district watermaster  Election of water district assistant watermaster(s)  Election of water district secretary/treasurer (option of water district assistant watermaster(s)  Next year's meeting date, location, and time	(optional) onal)  1/9/2021 America Legion BClg, wowney Col
By signing below I verify that all required actions have annual meeting	been addressed at the water district

Water District Representative

Completed by: